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November 22,2010 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Attached are five copies of proposed tariff sheets for Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. as follows: 

Schedule LS 
Line Extension Charges 

Second Revised Sheet No. 10.5 
Third Revised Sheet No. 16.2 

The current tariff requires that subdivisions greater than 50 lots pay the full cost of construction with 
refunds available for the construction allowance as services are added. This change incorporates t h i s  
process regardless of development size. The proposed changes require that the full cost of area 
lighting systems be paid as CIAC. 

In addition to the revised tariff, one copy of the existing tariff in legislative format is also enclosed. 

During the review process should the Staff have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me 
(ted.purser@,secoenergv.com; 352-793-3801-5-1 578). 
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Third Revised Sheet No. 16.2 
Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 16.2 

LINE EXTENSION CHARGES 
Page 2 (Continued kom Sheet No. 16.1) 

D. CIAC FOR UNDERGROUND FACILITIES 

1. When a membedapplicant requests underground electric facilities, the member/applicant 
shall pay SECO the full cost of facilities to be installed, including underground feeder 
backbone and/or additional facilities. 

2. The CIAC for the cost differential between the overhead and underground facilities is 
non-refundable. The remaining CIAC balance is refundable on a prorated basis. The 
pro-ration will be straight-line over (48) months based on the individual additions of 
accounts reaching 1,825 kWh usage in a quarter. At the end of (48) months, any balance 
remaining will be retained by SECO. The Cooperative will refund the prorated 
collections to the initial member/applicant. 

CIAC FOR SERVICE AT PRIMARY VOLTAGE OR TRANSMISSION 
VOLTAGE 

E. 

Members/applicants requesting service at the distribution voltage level or transmission 
voltage level shall pay a CIAC based upon the cost to serve them less an appropriate credit for 
taking delivery at the higher voltage level. 

F. 

In cases where two or more memberdapplicants are to be served by a line extension, the 
Cooperative will prorate the CIAC over the number of members/applicants expected to be 
served within a four-year period by the line extension. 

LINE EXTENSIONS WITH MORE THAN ONE MEMBEWAPPLICANT 

G. OUTDOOR LIGHTING SYSTEMS 

Member/applicants requesting the installation of outdoor lighting systems in residential and 
commercial developments shallpay a CIAC based on the total cost to provide such service. 

H. DEFINITIONS 

I .  Cooperative 

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

(Continued on Sheet No. 16.31 

Effective January 1,201 1 
Issued By: James P. Duncan, CEO & General Manager 



Saw&- Revised Sheet No. 16.2 
Cancels F k & c d  Revised Sheet No. 16.2 

LINE EXTENSION CHARGES 
Page 2 (Continued fiom Sheet No. 16.1) 

D. CIAC FOR UNDERGROUND FACILITIES 

Z L W h e n  a member/applicant requests underground electric facilities-, 
the membedapplicant shall pay SECO the full cost of facilities to be installed, including 
underground feeder backbone and/or additional facilities. 

- 23. The CIAC for the cost differential between the overhead and underground facilities is 
non-refundable. The remaining CIAC balance is refundable on a prorated basis. The 
pro-ration will be straight-line over (48) months based on the individual additions of 
accounts reaching 1,825 kWh usage in a quarter. At the end of (48) months, any balance 
remaining will be retained by SECO. The Cooperative will refund the prorated 
collections to the initial membedapplicant. 

E. CIAC FOR SERVICE AT PRIMARY VOLTAGE OR TRANSMISSION VOLTAGE 

Members/applicants requesting service at the distribution voltage level or transmission voltage 
level shall pay a CIAC based upon the cost to serve them less an appropriate credit for taking 
delivery at the higher voltage level. 

F. LINE EXTENSIONS WITH MORE THAN ONE MEMBEWAPPLICANT 

In cases where two or more members/applicants are to be served by a line extension, the 
Cooperative will prorate the CIAC over the number of membedapplicants expected to be served 
within a four-year period by the line extension. 

G. OUTDOOR LIGHTING SYSTEMS 

Member/amlicants rewesting the installation of outdoor lighting svstems in residential and 
commercial developments shall pay a CIAC based on the total cost to provide such service. 

G€J. DEFINITIONS 

1. Cooperative 

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
LContinued on Sheet No. 16.31 

Effective January 1,20UW 
Issued By: James P. Duncan, CEO & General Manager 



Second Revised Sheet No. 10.5 
Cancels First Sheet No. 10.5 

SCHEDULE LS 
Page 3 (Continued from Sheet No. 10.4) 

5. The Cooperative shall bill a monthly feeper pole as follows: 

PolelFiture Type Monthly Fee 
Wood $ 2.00 
Concrete $ 5.50 
Fiberglass $ 5.50 
Aluminum $30.00 

6. A service charge of $35.00 shall be required for the installation, relocation or 
repositioning of one or more outdoor lighting futures unless such installation, 
relocation or repositioning is performed by the Cooperative in activating a new service. 
In that circumstance the non-refundable fee for activating the new service shall be 
sufficient to cover the Cooperative's costs related to the outdoor lighting. 

7. Unmetered member-owned lighting accounts will incur a $1.00 monthly Billing Charge 
in addition to the Energv Charge and Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment. 

8. The word "maintain" as it applies to lighting is defined as the replacemeni of bulbs, 
glassware and accessory equipment as determined by the Cooperative or upon the 
request of the member in ihe situation where service is interrupted. However, the 
member shall reimburse the Cooperative for the cost of such maintenance where it is 
required due to vandalism. Maintenance of lighting installations shall be performed 
during the regularly scheduled working hours of the Cooperative. However, servicing o j  
public thoroughfare supply circuiis shall be performed as necessary to assure continued 
reliabilify of the system. 

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT 

The monthly charges for energy stated above are subject to adjustment according to the 
Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Schedule. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Bills are due and payable by the daie shown on the bill. Bills not paid by the date shown on 
the bill are subject to a late payment fee ofl.5% of the amount of the bill, with a minimum fee 
of $5.00. 

Effective January 1,201 1 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO & General Manager 



@&6€?2&~!!4 Revised Sheet No. 10.5 
Cancels &igiA&SheetNo. 10.5 

SCHEDULE LS 
Page 3 (Continued from Sheet No. 10.4) I . .  

I s h a l l  bill a monthly fee 
5. The Cooperative 5 

per pole i s a s  follows: 

. . . .  

PoleIFiiture Type Monthly Fee 
Wood $ 2.00 
Concrete $ 5.50 
Fiberglass $ 5.50 
Aluminum $30.00 

6. A service charge of $35.00 shall be required for the installation, relocation or 
repositioning of one or more outdoor lighting &tures unless such installation, 
relocation or repositioning is performed by the Cooperative in activating a new service. 
In that circumstance the non-refundable fee for activating the new service shall be 
suficient to cover the Cooperative's costs related to the outdoor lighting. 

7. Unmetered membereewww-owned lighting accounts will incur a $1.00 monthlj 
Billing Charge in addition to the Energy Charge and Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment. 

8. The word "maintain" as it applies to lighting is defined as the replacement of bulbs, 
glassware and accessory equipment as determined by the Cooperative or upon the 
request of the membereewww in the situation where service is interrupted. However, 
the mernbereewmw shall reimburse the Cooperative for the cost of such maintenance 
where it is required due to vandalism. Maintenance of lighting installations shall be 
performed during the regularly scheduled working hours of the Cooperative. However, 
servicing of public thoroughfare supply circuits shall be performed as necessary to 
assure continued reliability of the system. 

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT 

The monthly charges for energy stated above are subject to adjustment according to the 
Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Schedule. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Bills are due and payable by the date shown on the bill. Bills not paid by the date shown on 
the bill are subject to a late payment.fee of 1.5% of the amount of the bill, with a minimum fee 

I 

Effective € w t e k m  1,2011 Q7 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO & General Manager I 


